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PUBLIC SERVICE 

CoMMIssION 

RE: P.S.C. Case No. 2009-00337 

Dear Mr. Derouen 

Enclosed please find and accept for filing the original and four copies of Kentucky Power 
Company’s Responses to Commission Staffs Second Set of Data Requests. 
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PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUC 

IN THE MATTER OF 

JOINT APPLICATION PURSUANT TO 1994 HOUSE 
BILL NO. 501 FOR THE APPROVAL OF KENTUCKY 
POWER COMPANY’S COLLABORATIVE DEMAND-SIDE ) 
MANAGEMENT PROGRAMS, AND FOR AUTHORITY 
TO IMPLEMENT A TARIFF TO RECOVER COICSTS, ) CASENO. 

ASSOCIATED WITH THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE ) 
KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY COLLABORATIVE 1 
DEMAND-SIDE MANAGEMENT PROGRAMS ) 

1 
1 

) 

NET LOST REVENUES AND RECEIVE INCENTIVES ) 2009-00337 

KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY RESPONSES TO 
COMMISSION STAFF’S SECOND SET OF DATA REQUESTS 

November 25,2009 



VERIFICATION 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ) 
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN ) CASE NO. 2009-00337 

The undersigned, Errol Wagner, being duly sworn, states Iie is the Director of' 

Regulatory Services for Kentucky Power Company, that lie has personal kiiowledge of 

the matters set forth in the Data Responses for which lie is identified as the witness, and 

the aiiswers contained therein are true and correct to the best of his iiifor~iiation, 

knowledge aiid belief. 

Subscribed aiid sworii to before me, a Notary Public in aiid before said Couiity 

aiid State, this ajd day of ?!& 2009. 

My Coiiiinission Expires: 

-23, a13 





IQSC Case No. 2009-00337 
Commission Staff Second Set of Data Reqiiests 

Order Dated November 16,2009 
Item No. 1 
Page 1 o f 2  

Kentucky Power Company 

REQUEST 

Refer to Kentucky Power's respoiise to Item 1 of Coiiiiiiissioii Staffs First Data Requests 
("Staffs First Request"). On page 2 of 2, ICentucky Power provides tlie calculation of the 2009 
values which appear on Schedule C, page 16A. In coluiiiii "HEHP- Mobile Home," a value or 
$97.57 is calculated. However, page 16A of Scliedule C filed in tlie applicatioii, aiid page 16A of 
the revised Schedule C filed in response to Item 10 of Staffs First Request, show a 2009 value 
lor "High Efficiency Heat Pup- Mobile Home" of $139.99. Explain tliis discrepaiicy. If a 
correction is necessary, provide a revised copy of all affected schedules. 

IiESPONSE 

The Efficiency Incentive for KPCo's Residential High Efficiency Heat Puiiip Mobile FIoiiie 
(NEHP-MH) Program sliould have been $139.99, rather than tlie value of $97.57. The $97.57 
value was an incorrect value sliowii in Kentucky Power's response to Item No. 1 of the 
Coiiiriiissioii Staffs First Data Request ("Staffs First Request") 011 Page 2 of 2 of that response. 
Attaclied is a revision of tlie suppoi-tiiig calculatioiis tliat includes the correct Efliciency 
Iiiceiitive value of $139.99 for tlie HEHP-MH Program. 

111 reviewing tlie program evaluation calculatioiis, it was discovered tliat the headings describing 
the program evaluatioiis for the Energy Education for Students (NEED) and Community 
Outreach Program (CFL) were switched. They have been corrected and are reflected in Page 2 
of this response. 

WITNESS: Errol I< Wagner 
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KPSC Case No. 2009-00337 
Commissioii Staff Second Set of Data Requests 

Order Dated Noveinber 16,2009 
Item No. 2 
Page 1 of 4 

Kentucky Power Company 

REQIJEST 

Refer to the respoiise to Item 7 of Staffs First Request. ICeiituclty Power states on page 1 of this 
response that, 011 Schedule C, "the foriiiula in Coluiiiii 4, (1) X (3) should be removed and the 
(4)/1 should be sliown in Column 3." Explain wliy Keiitucky Power did not iiialte tliis change on 
the revised schedules provided oii pages 2-4 of this response aiid the revised sclieduIes f'iled in 
respoiise to Item 10 of Staffs First Request. 

RESPONSE 

This was an oversight. Tlie values iii Column 3 and Coluli~n 4 do not change when the fornlula 
reference is revised. 

Please see attached revised Schedule C, Pages lSA, lSB, aiid 1SC of 17 with the formula in 
Coluiiiii 3 and no foriiiula in Coluiiin 4. 

WITNESS: Errol IC Wagner 











KPSC Case No. 2009-00337 
Commission Staff Second Set of Data Requests 

Order Dated November 16,2009 
Item No. 3 
Page 1 of 2 

Kentucky Power Company 

Refer to the response to Item 10 of Staffs First Request, page 1. 

a. I<eiitucky Power states its agreeinelit tliat, in the application, Line 6 on Schedule C, page 17, 
should have been sliowii as 5,573,227. Kentucky Power also states that pages 15 A-C have been 
revised in response to 9.b. of Staffs First Request. Explain why, wlieii filing the revised 
ScIiedule C iiicluded in tliis response, Kentucky Power did not revise page 17 hased 017 the 
revisions iiiade to pages 15 A-C. 

b. I<entucky Power states tliat "[tllie residential DSM iiiidpoiiit factor has been revised to 
$.00630 from tlie previously filed $.000641. Did Kentucky Power iiiteiid to state that the factor 
had been revised to $.000641 from tlie previoulsy filed $.00063.3? 

RESPONSE 

a. This was an oversight as to the revised Lost Revenue Impacts on Line 6 of Scliediile C, Page 
17 of 17 on Page 2 of this response. The revised Lost Revenue Iiiipacts should be 5,799,283 
from revised Schedule C, Pages 15A, 15B and 15C of 17. Refer to Item No. 2, Pages 2, 3 and 4 
of this filing. This did not change the KWHs in the Residential Sector column, Lilies 11 aiid 14. 

b. Yes, the respoiise in Item No. 10 of tlie Coiiiinission's 1st Set of Data Requests should liave 
read "the resideiitial DSM iiiidpoiiit factor has been revised to $0.00064 1 from the previously 
iiled $0.000633." 

WITNESS: Errol I< Wagner 



KPSC Case No. 2009-00337 
Commission Staff 2nd Data Requests 

Order Dated November 16,2009 
Item No. 3 

Page 2 of 2 

LINE 
NO. 

1 

- 2 

_._ - 

~- - 
Revised - NovembEr 25,2009 

- - - - I  r -  I I I 

- _._ - - _ ___ - 
PROGRAM- 

_ _  RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL 
SECTOR- ___ SECTO-R 

~~~ _ _ _  YEAR SECTOR _ _  
~~~~ 

TOTAL ULTIMATE SALES ( W H Y  - 2,488,700,000 1,475,200,000 3,520,700,000 

LESS NON-METE RE^ ** _ . __ 14>32,206-'--- 8,851,200 21,124,260 
..- 

LINE 
-- NO. 

_ _  
,473,7_67,800 1,466,348,800 3,499,575,80< 

LESS OPT - OUT CUSTOMERS KWH 0 0 2,059,689,192 
_ _  

- _  

- ~ 

. - 
SECTOR SECTOR SECTOR PROGRAEYR I 4  (4th QTR) - 

12 

F L l N E  

I I -I - -- I 

TOTAL ULTIMATE SALES (KWH); _ - _  631,300,000 354,000,600 908,400,000 
__ 

40.9% -_  8 - - 992% - __ 99.4% 

I I . . . .. .. , . . ... . -. . . .. . , . , . . ... _ _  . .. . .. __ 
- 

_ _  . 
AEP-CORPORATE PLANNINGAND BUDGETING DEPT. _- - - .__ 

-. - 
_ -  - - _ _  - - - 

- 


